Klondike Silver's Royalty Free ZINC SILVER LEAD land package (100 km2) is located in the SLOCAN
MINING CAMP (Southeast British Columbia - 138 km North of Teck's Zinc Silver Lead smelter (Trail B.C.)).
Based on the British Columbia MINFILE mineral database, sixty eight (68) of the one hundred and seventy
three (173) past producing Zinc Silver Lead mines in the Slocan Mining Camp are located in the Klondike
Silver land package. Klondike Silver has created the first real opportunity to invest in and properly explore a
sizeable portion of one of the most historic mining camps in British Columbia.